REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Judiciary** recommends **HB 2093**, as amended by House Committee, be amended on page 1, in line 10, by striking "willfully" and inserting "knowingly"; in line 14, by striking "willfully" and inserting "knowingly"; in line 23, by striking "willfully" and inserting "knowingly"; in line 27, after "pursuit" by inserting ", shall be guilty as provided by subsection (c)(2)";

On page 2, in line 2, by striking "willfully" and inserting "knowingly"; in line 4, by striking "willfully" and inserting "knowingly"; in line 6, by striking "willfully" and inserting "knowingly"; in line 8, after "driver" by inserting ", shall be guilty as provided by subsection (c) (3)"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson